
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

STU 

ITS 

STL 

ITS 

ITB 

SM 

STU 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

SM 

ITA 

ITR 

SM 

No. 

27 

33 

56 

33 

69 

139 

44 

7 

68 

48 

54 

07 

46 

20 

15 

07 

26 

5 

Name 

Anthony Serra 

Maximum Attack #33 

Fred Fox 

Ben Phillips 

Michael Reece 

Edward Karabec 

Lev Uretsky 

Roger Maeda 

Michael Tinis 

Brandon Fetch 

Edward Werry 

Ken Williams 

Don Powers 

Mike Bletzacker 

Steven Noake 

Douglas Case 

Ken Hubbard 

Marty Raguckas 

Best Tm 

1:31.296 

1:31.556 

1:32.143 

1:33.043 

1:34.379 

1:36.291 

1:36.602 

1:36.806 

1:36.878 

1:37.515 

1:37.517 

1:37.761 

1:37.986 

1:40.491 

1:40.527 

1:41.077 

4:16.098 

Lap 

8 

8 

5 

5 

6 

10 

6 

12 

5 

8 

3 

8 

10 

6 

7 

6 

1 

0 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Bmw 328I/White/Blue 

Bmw 325Is/Red/White/Blue 

Porsche 968/Black 

Honda S2000/Black 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Mazda Mx-5/White-Blue 

Honda Prelude/Green 

Vw Golf/Silver/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Orangreen 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Green/Blue 

Honda Crx-Si/White 

Honda Crx Si/Red/Black 

Mazda Miata/Orange 

Honda Crxsi/Silver 

Bmw 325/Blk 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Hometown 

North Salem  NY 

Campbell Hall  NY 

Boonton  NJ 

Brooklyn  NY 

Scarborough  ME 

Brooklyn  NY 

South Plainfield  NJ 

East Meadow  NY 

Waldwick  NJ 

West Deptford  NJ 

Wyomoing  PA 

Lock Haven  PA 

Sterling  VA 

New Rochelle  NY 

Branchville  NJ 

New Milford  CT 

Fogelsville  PA 

Member# 

237864 

217346 

279825 

117665 

236765 

471187 

440281 

376362 

406241 

418073 

369232 

406621 

396999 

411056 

67963 

313758 

236162_1 

Reg 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NEP 

CPR 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

Sponsor 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Autotechnic/Bmw M Performance 

Bigspeed Racing 

Northside Import 

Digital Ocean 

Studiovrm.Net 

Lizardos Engineering 

Kessler Engineering 

Maximum Attack  Rcc  Small House Winery 

Mv Motorsports 

Old Corner Grill/ Miller Brothers Auto Sales 

3D Racing Team 

Collins Brothers Moving Corp. 

Hardin Auto Body - Poison Arrow Frog Racing 

Autotechnic 

Sleep Inn 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/7/2017 8:58:14 AM 

Chief of T&S:  Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Chair SOM:  Sue King 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Qualifying for Round 6 Official
Posted 10:00am

Fidelity Power System ProIT Rounds 6 & 7 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT 

ProIT: Qual 1 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:36:05 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

10/7/2017 08:30 AM 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT Round 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

3 

2 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

ITB 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

ITA 

STU 

No. 

3 

56 

33 

7 

26 

68 

01 

44 

48 

69 

20 

139 

46 

15 

31 

27 

5 

07 

54 

Name 

Greg Amy 

Fred Fox 

Ben Phillips 

Roger Maeda 

Ken Hubbard 

Michael Tinis 

Ken Williams 

Lev Uretsky 

Brandon Fetch 

Michael Reece 

Mike Bletzacker 

Edward Karabec 

Don Powers 

Steven Noake 

Phillip Moore 

Anthony Serra 

Marty Raguckas 

Douglas Case 

Edward Werry 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

27 

22 

15 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:31.951 

1:33.412 

1:33.678 

1:36.311 

1:36.904 

1:37.099 

1:36.891 

1:36.877 

1:37.660 

1:35.458 

1:37.789 

1:38.377 

1:37.586 

1:41.123 

1:41.363 

1:32.663 

1:41.193 

1:46.625 

1:35.953 

Hometown 

Middletown  CT 

Campbell Hall  NY 

Boonton  NJ 

South Plainfield  NJ 

New Milford  CT 

East Meadow  NY 

Wyomoing  PA 

Brooklyn  NY 

Waldwick  NJ 

Brooklyn  NY 

Sterling  VA 

Scarborough  ME 

Lock Haven  PA 

New Rochelle  NY 

West Orange  NJ 

North Salem  NY 

Fogelsville  PA 

Branchville  NJ 

West Deptford  NJ 

Member_ID 

110138 

217346 

279825 

440281 

313758 

376362 

369232 

471187 

406241 

117665 

396999 

236765 

406621 

411056 

448616 

237864 

236162_1 

67963 

418073 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NEP 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

CPR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Honda Civic/Black 

Bmw 325Is/Red/White/Blue 

Porsche 968/Black 

Honda Prelude/Green 

Bmw 325/Blk 

Vw Golf/Silver/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Green/Blue 

Mazda Mx-5/White-Blue 

Mazda Miata/Orangreen 

Honda S2000/Black 

Honda Crx Si/Red/Black 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Honda Crx-Si/White 

Mazda Miata/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Black/Orange 

Bmw 328I/White/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Honda Crxsi/Silver 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

Sponsor 

Hoosier  Hpd  Carbotech  Max Attack Motorsports 

Autotechnic/Bmw M Performance 

Bigspeed Racing 

Studiovrm.Net 

Autotechnic 

Lizardos Engineering 

Mv Motorsports 

Digital Ocean 

Kessler Engineering 

Northside Import 

3D Racing Team 

Old Corner Grill/ Miller Brothers Auto Sales 

Collins Brothers Moving Corp. 

Lunatick Racing 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Sleep Inn 

Hardin Auto Body - Poison Arrow Frog Racing 

Maximum Attack  Rcc  Small House Winery 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  46:35.830 

Printed: 10/7/2017 5:10:10 PM 

Chief of T&S:  Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Chair SOM:  Sue King 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.940 

Avg. Speed 

86.915 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.951 

Best Speed 

88.090 

Best Lap by 

3 - Greg Amy 

Round 6 Official   Posted: 5:40pm

Fidelity Power System ProIT Rounds 6 & 7 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT 

ProIT Round 6 

Race started at 16:19:31 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

10/7/2017 04:10 PM 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT Round 6

[17-OGR-4972-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

Class 

STU 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

ITB 

STU 

No. 

54 

3 

7 

26 

33 

01 

139 

5 

48 

15 

56 

68 

69 

Name 

Edward Werry 

Greg Amy 

Roger Maeda 

Ken Hubbard 

Ben Phillips 

Ken Williams 

Edward Karabec 

Marty Raguckas 

Brandon Fetch 

Steven Noake 

Fred Fox 

Mario Tinis 

Michael Reece 

Best Tm 

1:50.891 

1:53.931 

1:55.422 

1:56.282 

1:57.595 

1:57.903 

1:57.975 

2:00.241 

2:00.357 

2:02.382 

2:02.566 

2:08.749 

2:13.902 

Lap 

11 

10 

10 

9 

8 

9 

9 

8 

10 

7 

7 

6 

2 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

Honda Civic/Black 

Honda Prelude/Green 

Bmw 325/Blk 

Porsche 968/Black 

Mazda Miata/Green/Blue 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Mazda Miata/Orangreen 

Mazda Miata/Orange 

Bmw 325Is/Red/White/Blue 

Vw Golf/Silver/Blue 

Honda S2000/Black 

Hometown 

West Deptford  NJ 

Middletown  CT 

South Plainfield  NJ 

New Milford  CT 

Boonton  NJ 

Wyomoing  PA 

Scarborough  ME 

Fogelsville  PA 

Waldwick  NJ 

New Rochelle  NY 

Campbell Hall  NY 

East Meadow NY 

Brooklyn  NY 

Member# 

418073 

110138 

440281 

313758 

279825 

369232 

236765 

236162_1 

406241 

411056 

217346 

335366 

117665 

Reg 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

NEP 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

NYR 

MHR 

NYR 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Maximum Attack  Rcc  Small House Winery 

Hoosier  Hpd  Carbotech  Max Attack Motorsports 

Studiovrm.Net 

Autotechnic 

Bigspeed Racing 

Mv Motorsports 

Sleep Inn 

Kessler Engineering 

Collins Brothers Moving Corp. 

Autotechnic/Bmw M Performance 

Lizardos Racing 

Northside Import 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 10/8/2017 8:24:25 AM 

Chief of T&S:  Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Chair SOM:  Sue King 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Round 7 Qual Offical Posted: 9:05am

Fidelity Power System ProIT Rounds 6 & 7 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT 

ProIT Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 8:01:06 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

10/8/2017 08:00 AM 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT Round 7

[17-OGR-4973-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

3 

2 

4 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITB 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

STU 

ITR 

No. 

56 

26 

7 

68 

01 

48 

139 

20 

46 

69 

31 

15 

5 

33 

54 

3 

Name 

Fred Fox 

Ken Hubbard 

Roger Maeda 

Michael Tinis 

Ken Williams 

Brandon Fetch 

Edward Karabec 

Mike Bletzacker 

Don Powers 

Michael Reece 

Phillip Moore 

Steven Noake 

Marty Raguckas 

Ben Phillips 

Edward Werry 

Greg Amy 

Laps 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

20 

10 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

1:34.564 

1:35.664 

1:36.350 

1:37.241 

1:38.028 

1:38.380 

1:37.842 

1:39.268 

1:39.323 

1:37.686 

1:40.417 

1:40.847 

1:40.144 

1:34.580 

1:32.302 

2:04.418 

Hometown 

Campbell Hall  NY 

New Milford  CT 

South Plainfield  NJ 

East Meadow  NY 

Wyomoing  PA 

Waldwick  NJ 

Scarborough  ME 

Sterling  VA 

Lock Haven  PA 

Brooklyn  NY 

West Orange  NJ 

New Rochelle  NY 

Fogelsville  PA 

Boonton  NJ 

West Deptford  NJ 

Middletown  CT 

Member_ID 

217346 

313758 

440281 

376362 

369232 

406241 

236765 

396999 

406621 

117665 

448616 

411056 

236162_1 

279825 

418073 

110138 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NEP 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

CPR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Bmw 325Is/Red/White/Blue 

Bmw 325/Blk 

Honda Prelude/Green 

Vw Golf/Silver/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Green/Blue 

Mazda Miata/Orangreen 

Bmw 325I/Black 

Honda Crx Si/Red/Black 

Honda Crx-Si/White 

Honda S2000/Black 

Mazda Miata/Black/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Red 

Porsche 968/Black 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

Honda Civic/Black 

Sponsor 

Autotechnic/Bmw M Performance 

Autotechnic 

Studiovrm.Net 

Lizardos Engineering 

Mv Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering 

3D Racing Team 

Old Corner Grill/ Miller Brothers Auto Sales 

Northside Import 

Lunatick Racing 

Collins Brothers Moving Corp. 

Sleep Inn 

Bigspeed Racing 

Maximum Attack  Rcc  Small House Winery 

Hoosier  Hpd  Carbotech  Max Attack Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  46:35.245 

Printed: 10/8/2017 1:54:19 PM 

Chief of T&S:  Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Terry Hanushek 

Chair SOM:  Sue King 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.799 

Avg. Speed 

84.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.302 

Best Speed 

87.755 

Best Lap by 

54 - Edward Werry 

Round 7 Official  Posted:  2:30pm

Fidelity Power System ProIT Rounds 6 & 7 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT 

ProIT Round 7 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 13:04:53 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

10/8/2017 12:54 PM 

Fidelity Power Systems ProIT Round 7

[17-OGR-4973-S]
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